HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

L
xTV:.P\\'-GHR—\\’A‘ForesUZ022-2023 / /I Nev— 8 Dated:- &~ ‘ﬁ—%_z
v
/\_~The Divisional Forest Officer,
Nachan Forest Division Gohar
Distt. Mandi H.P.
Subject:- Diversion of 10.7352 ha. of Forest Land in favour of HPPWD, for the

construction of Kandha To Lot Murahla Road Km 0/00 to 17/260 within the
jurisdiction of Nachan Forest Division Distt. Mandi H.P. (Proposal
No.FP/HP/ROAD/37179/2018) thereof.

In this connection, it is submitted that the observations as raised by the
Nodal Officer FCA Shimla-1 vide letter No.Ft.48-3864/2018(FCA) Dated Shimla-1 the 21.08.2021 in the
subject cited FCA case has been attended by the user agency as pertains to user agency i.e. undersigned vide
this office letter No.PW-GHR-WA-Forest Case-2021-10684-85 dated 08.12.2021. (Copies enclosed herewith
for ready reference). It is further submitted that the Nodal Officer FCA Shimla-01 again uploaded an
observation letter bearing No.Ft.48-5328/2021(FCA) Dated the Shimla-1 21.08.2021 in the PRIVESH
PORTAL of forest which have been addressed to CF Nahan and User agency Executive Engineer HPPWD,
Division Shillai District Sirmor but the road name is recorded Kandha Lot Murhala in the aforesaid observation
also. Whereas, the same does not pertains to this division. Copy whereof is enclosed herewith for ready
reference. Besides, above it is submitted that the Nodal Officer FCA Shimla-1 has again intimated vide his
office letter No.Ft.48-3864/2018(FCA) Dated Shimla-01 13.07.2022 that the observation as raised in the
subject cited FC A case vide letter dated 21.08.2021 has not been attended as yet. Whereas, the same were
attended by the user agency as pertains to user agency vide letter dated 08.12.2021 and the remaining
observations as raised by Nodal Officer Shimla-1 vide letter No.Ft.48-3864/2018(FCA) Dated Shimla-1 the
21.08.2021 pertains to your office. Copy enclosed.

It is, therefore, requested that the observations as pertains to your office in
the subject cited road FCA case may please be attended and uploaded in the PARIVESH PORTAL.
Accrodingly, the case may please further submitted for approval of competent authority atjt earliest.

DA:- As above. /’ Sl
Execu ve’ﬁngir‘re(
Gol ivision,(B&R),

HP.
T

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1.The Superintending Engineer, 1% Circle, HPPWD Mandi for information please.

2. The Assistant Engineer HPPWD, Sub-Division Gohar w.r.t above for information and further necessary
action in the matter at the earliest by taking up the matter with DFO Nachan. Whereas, compliance be
reported to this office.

. Sh. Naresh Kumar Forest Consultant VPO Nerchowk Tehsil Balh Distt. Mandi H.P w.r.t. above for
information and further necessary action in the matter. He is requested to upload the latest status of the
aforesaid FCA case in the PRIVESH PORTAL under intimation to this office at the earliest.

I

_sel -
Executive Engincer,
Gohar Division,(B&R),
HP.PYWD.Gohar



No.Ft.48-3864/2018(FCA)
H.P.Forest Department. .

i : Dated Shimla-1, the

From: Nodal Officer-cum-APCCF(FCA) To:-CCF Mandi
O/0O Pr. CCF, H P (HoFF)

., Subject:-  Diversion of 10.7352 ha of forest land in favour of HPPWD for the

/_/_é b2 construction of Kanda Lot to Murala road Kms 0/00 to 17/260 within the
[ g Q/ Jurisdiction of Nachan Forest Division Distt.Mandi, HP.
/4
ahar Memo:-
‘ Kindly refer to your office letter No.FCA/(Nachan)/3942 dated 29.7.2021-0n
the subject cited above. »

2 _ The proposal received has been found incomplete. The following shortcoming
has beer} noticed in the proposal which is to be completed. Proposal folders received are
returned herewith. All the requisite documents may please be placed in the proposal folder
with proper numbering and index. | '

L. Estimated cost of the proposed project mentioned against column No.A-1(vii) does not
seem correct and is likely to be reviewed and corrected. As for 17.260 Kms road, the
estimated cost 6.5 lac has been mentioned, »

2. The KML file of the propesed -road has showing the villages to be benefitted- and’

| . dumping sites has been marked on Google éarth but as per latest' Gol instructions in

~ the earlier submitted proposals, the villages to be benefitted from the proposed road,
~ dumping sites and-alternate’ alignments are also required to be marked on KML file.
The separate enumeration lists of the trees coming, in'the dumping sites.of the: . :
proposed road are also required to be given and placed in the proposal folder. .

4. . The scientific names of all the trees have not been mentioned against column
No.4(ii) in online part-II. In online part-II, for some of the trees involved *‘Others’ has
been mentioned. If the scientific'name of all the trees involved is not appearing in the

module, the scientific names %f all the trees should be mentioned within brackets
GGl SWHHSRY, :
¢ ;

against th «e‘Qfl éf sal name of the trees.

Il A,ggainst z(glﬁ&n%{n? i&gﬁ&)fg@%ether the forest land proposed for diversion is
located within ec\o-'sens.i;ive zone(ESZ) of the Protected Area notified under
Wildlife(Protection) Aqt,1'972_ (Note: In case, ESZ of a Protected Area is not
notified,then,10kms distance from boundary of the Protected” Area should be
treated as ESZ): Yes has been mentioned whereas the Distance from Shikaridevi
Wildlife Sanctuary and Eco sensitive zones has been shown as 2.5 km. It is clear that
th‘e proposed forest land is out side the boundary of protected area. Hence, ‘No°, is
required to be mentioned against this column.

6. Penal NPV has not been found placed in the proposal folder. _

7. CA scheme has although been placed in the proposal folder and uploaded in
online part-II which is not on current wage rates. Further, CA has been proposed over
20.7148 ha of forest land but the area ic be afforested(in ha) including maintenance
cost upto 10 years 10.3574 ha instead of 20.7148ha.
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! 8. {Density of vegetation of proposed CA area is required to be specified in Cp .
| suitability certificate. ‘ :
0. ‘There is difference in dlstr1ct profile mentioned in online part-II and hard copy .,
_  part-II. Necessary corrcotlons requlred to be made. \
10. \ No date has been me,ntloned for signing the hard copy of part—
11. | Allthe photocoples placed in the proposal folder are requ1red to be attested.
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Nodal Officer Cum-Addl. pr.coF ([‘C/\j HP f'ﬁ:} ﬂco; lot{qr No Ft.48-

3864/2018(FCA) dated 21-08-2021,

No.—PW-GI‘IR—WAImochu 80 ~ 2021 - N
3 o oGBCpS e
‘ . The Divislonal Forogt Offigor, f‘i,ff
i ik Nachan Forest Diviglor LR
= Distt. Mandi Hp, LR T T ',.‘,J‘ff,,,fn‘ﬁs
/ . -m‘ V) ;’ig' f';.’.h“j;:,‘i‘,“‘ "!‘!mf.
Subject:- Diversion of 10,7362 g, of F omsl]s 1cl ‘in f(w j"r of | i;ﬁ\}yﬁ) for the
” e AT
Construction of Kandha To Lgf! Murd Ub j,lf ogd'; [n 000 To
171260.within the Jurlsdiction of Nucnqn k prugt )yi]s!o'q’, IPISH Mandi
(HP.) (Proposal, No.FP/I'IP/RO/\D/,’Bﬂ /wmﬁ f} L

Reference: -

Sir,

The point wise

. the ,Nodal Officer  Cum-Add),
' g 3864/2018 (FCA) dated 21-08
furthier'naces'sary action In th
Point No.1

reply of obsorvations pertalmng to F’WD qs raised hy
Pr.CCF (FCA) " HP vide ofﬂcé )otter No, No Ft48-
~2021 is hereby submitted as ,underffor S/our mformahon and
e matter please i Y 4

The estimated cost of the proposed pro joct mga?thpod a arnst column
No. A-1 (vil) has been corrected, ,\h ,MJ ‘,, “';-;"ri ‘

The benefited villages are shown ln the KIVIL f;l :‘Jl& ne prdf s;ed road.
Dumping sites and alternative allgnmems off ol {: ) ‘ed ropd hgve also
been marked in the KML file as ! er the

~J,-

\‘H/’
{%

Point No,2 ;

test lnsfrupylons of
Government of India, “,l ; ‘r ff";irj‘]”i;:
Point No.3 Pertains to Forest Department, TR T A Pt
Point No.4 Pertains to Forest Department. s ey ol ]
Point No.5 Pertains to Forest Department, !"’ ol
Point No.6 -Pertains to Forest Department. j" P
. PointNo.7 : Pertains to Forest Department. 'i': i

;f; poin.t No.8 : Pertains to Forest Department. | l
Pomt No.9 : Pertains.to Forest Department. i
Pomlt No.10 : Needful done. iy

Pomt No.11 : All the photccop:es placed in the propoiﬁf ' : i:

Illlj""

‘; V! ! ‘l' ""\ s A y '.Ii
DA:-Proposal forldars in 4 Nos. . .t "

| : \ Exeeun Ef glneer

: A Gol Dlws;on,_
. 1 ' -~ H T! WD N
" Copy forwarded to:- ‘
Thgiss:stant Engineer GoharSub Division HPPWD Gohar for infor gn and necessary
action |




/ ~ NoFud8-538202(FCA)

FLB:Forest Repariment,
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 From: Nodal Officer-cum-ARCCF(FCA) TowCJ* Nahn
' {070} Pr, CCRVHP (HoPE)

a0

Subjeet:s  Tiversion g,l’ 10.7352 haof forc.st land tin‘Savonr of TIPY WL for the,

 ehnstruction of Kanda Juotigo Murala vond Jms 0/00'to W/Zﬁﬂ within the
Jl[l isdigtion-of: NM.,llim o orust D!vmmn Disit) Vlil,ﬂﬂ Iy !LB, /2“ '

Memos-

- Kindly refer to your office letier No. C-X-IC)/VOJ XI I/Rbnukzut/2153 duted,

- 23,7.2021 on.he; subject cited.above.

e, The (pmpoaal reggived Pias ‘beens found inwmplm, The ifollowing

shorteoming has ibeen: noticed. in ) ppasal' which: s to ‘be. completgd. Rroposal folders

recgived are retimned;herewitl. All the wequisife documerits tny fplw,w be: -pld&'cd in the

pm;posa’l- folder it proper mrﬁuzb@rmg angd index.

l.-  ““There is d1ffcvence in' estimated cost of the propﬂbed road mentioned dn 0”““‘*‘
© pan-l andinthard copy of partl. A;qqunbmolunmNoA -J(vii) of onling part-1,.25 " luc
“has been mentioned: and against golpmn No:Lgii) in.- ‘hatgd - copy' of' IMWI. only
. Rs2#4.83lac has been foentigned; “The estimated ¢ost rmcnuanoﬁ in; Q.n.ljm‘ part-]
 ’andmentionsd inhard copy ofipershiond matgh
i - 2, ' There is dxffemncga in. ‘employment; legly o be generated, mpntloﬂed against
‘ column NoE in online part-] and. given in thard copy of the: proposal. Agpinst
Ucolumn No.Eii), * 10’ and against E(iii), 750007, has’ been mentioned ‘whereas in
hard copy of part-1 4gainst coluymn No: l(vx).on ly 75000’ mapdays' has been
“ i 2, “The gmplgyms:m Jetails: given in-gnline jpart-L anct .menuoncd in hard
ould Hitach: Nesessary: d@rr@gtzons narg.* téquired to be made in the

e COpY

... employment details,

3, No tréo felling is involved iover the: forest lang: prdposed. for: dwersmn ‘whereas the:
density o yepetation: 0.5- hag 'been .metitioned, against: eolum, No. 4(1) ian: bill af!
NPV has also-been.calewlated for dense-forest, Necessary’ -dlarification is requiredta -
be ljploﬂded Pnthis. rggard against additional. information detail,

p[em prebcmptmn has not been menhonﬂ(i a,gp,mst eolumn. No.5 of

"“Lemns QI mimber o ‘plants. only then the 'dﬁtal;,-, paich , 2 ,

6. ' The digital map of CA-site is.not-asper reqnlrement o,f Czol @nly on the; lmdge of
Cou .'Coog)L earth the coordinate have been shown.lt is requlred to: be ShQWI‘I on
-toposhueg of: Ihc:=p1:0p@§e§i arqaq, |

suitability ert

& Againstiadditior nFativalion: Lictaxl oﬁomma parc-n Mgsum@ntahaw heen.
uploaded but the detail:of uploaded documentshias notbeen: given Against remarks
column. The detall of edch uploaded document is required 6 be given against
remarks columu.

"PTO




, f ‘ . | €d cuses have beerr shown since
1980, Int this repard it 4s vequited 1o be Clarified- by the DO concerned tiay
- since: [980; only TWG"jpxjopUsa'Is}HayE'Beent approved in His division,

No datesthave best 'mentioned in part<land ‘part-TI of the proposal folder.

In oriline the recommendations of CF toheerned (patt-111) has not been
recommierided by CF coticerned.. R
Reventue papers of the proposed diversion Have ot beerr placed in the proposal
folders. ' /

All this. docutmsnty ;p-l"éifééf: in tha -ptoposal folder &ither :S'Eﬁﬁﬁid either be original or

attested: one. Phistotopies placed: {i-the proposal folder shisuld ba attested gither by
uset agetey ot DFO conceret, = : |

>

| EniclAs sibove, |
- :
T -
: 8

-

i Copy.is forwarded to:the Execuilve: Engitieer; HPPWD Division Shillai distt
ut. HP for information & necessary setion as above,

- ot Offees Eafihedt. Br.ocRecA)



|
?
i
|
i

————

No.Ft,48-3864/2018(FCA)
« (FLP. Foregt! DQn&mtmmL.

Dat edﬁhnm il Ih; 3 JUL 202"2‘

From:. NOdﬂl Qﬂlcelncum-AdQL RI;CQF (I‘QA) Tas CCF Mandi.

Qlo.PrGCF, Modi Shimla-1

o Subjeety | ‘Diversion of 10,3574 theefarg of farest land'in favour. of HPPWD for the

sonstrugtion off Kanilia. to Lot Murhaly. Road Kms, (0/00 ta 172260 within
‘the: sjurisdiction. of lemm J‘am:st vajswn, Distty Mandi; Himachal

ot " Rradosh:. .
Memay ;o .1 > B s | - - ~
= Please; xefer jt(.o: ‘your office Menio: No: 2643 dated :22.06.2022' an' the: subject
sitedeaboves .,
iy s thgf pbsmmhans ‘hagt bm g;t@:uded gﬁ “raised vide: this office:Ietter afieven

i numbel dﬂtad 2108, 29%1..\ ¥ou ‘ar&*thera,ﬁmm xgguﬁstgfi tq submitted: aomplete pointwisereply

ﬁftf:r Qh@cmg ;Lhmg;ply ias sbmitted by yser ggex;cy/pi(i},gmqgmgd through anline as well ps:
inhard COP%SS Th‘? Pmpqsal foldexs arg refurned thIGWlth for niecesgp 1~y action..

i kg fresol o | "o PrLQQI»H» Shimlal =¥
- Endst NouFrAR-3864/2018CA) Dated §h1m1a—iuﬂ

|
!
|
|
|

- JuL 2022

LCopy:is for warded 10 the following fornecessary action:-
1 DF@ Nashtm e 2
v Emoutlmﬂngmeqr, HI’PWD Iaimsm (391m1u Distt: Mandi, W [mnqhgl l‘mclmh,




